SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 32806/2015

NEERAJ RATHI AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

Ms.Neha Sharma, Adv. Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.D.S.Chauhan, Adv.

Mr.Jai Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The respondent No.2 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. Ld.counsel for the respondent No.2 has stated that his name has not been generated in the cause list. Office shall rectify the database accordingly. Mr.Jai Wadhwa, Ld.counsel on behalf of Mr.Vishwa Pal Singh AOR appears for the respondent No.1. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of pleading to the

respondent No.1 within one week after filing the vakalatnama. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by List the matter again on 02.05.2016.

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2016.03.11

16:54:10 TLT Reason:

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB